
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item I 
December 21,2015 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Highway Maintenance and Construction, Inc. for the 
2014 Chip Seal project in the a mount of $9,531.92, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Eng ineering Division }f1C i(f4-­

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: ~~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 9,531.92 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 254,605.00 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-866.500 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

An asset management plan was developed in 2013 for the City's 6.7 miles of streets that 
have a chip sealed · surface treatment. (Chip sealing is the application of an asphalt 
emulsion to seal the road's surface, followed by placement and compaction of small 
diameter crushed gravel) . The report identified $806,200 of capital improvements 
necessary to improve and maintain the chip seal streets in good condition . An investment 
of $200,000 per year was recommended beginning with 201 4. 

The scope of the 2014 Chip Seal Program included capital preventative maintenance 
(CPM), such as drainage improvements, base repair and new chip seal on the following 
streets (see attached map) : 

• Buffington • Summit Ct. • Pleasant Cove Dr. 
• Henning • Summit Dr. • Shamrock Hill 
• Pembine • Crown • Shawood 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the August 11 , 2014 City Council 
meeting to Highway Maintenance and Construction, Inc., in the amount of $250,630. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, URS Corporation, 
to review and verify the final contract payment amount of $9,531.92 that is due the 
contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 3, attached) . The City Attorney reviewed the 
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela 's December 7, 
2015 letter, attached) . 

There were four (4) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
decrease of $80,899.11 to the construction contract, or 32.3% under the awarded amount. 
The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $169,730.89. 



 
 

 RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approval of the final payment to Highway Maintenance and 
Construction, Inc. for the 2014 Chip Seal project in the amount of $9,531.92, plus interest 
earned on retainage. 
 

 1 2 Y  N 

 

 1 2 Y N 
Mayor Gatt     Council Member Markham     
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt      Council Member Mutch     
Council Member Burke     Council Member Wrobel      
Council Member Casey     

 
 
 



Dix
on

 R
d

Su
mm

it D
r

Au
sti

n D
r

Pa
ram

ou
nt 

St

Twelve 1/2 Mile Rd

West 
Lak

e D
r

Faywood St

Pleasant Cove Dr

Summit Ct

Maud
lin 

St

Endwell St

Eu
ba

nk
 St

Bu
ffin

gto
n D

r

Rexton St
He

nn
ing

 D
r

Elm Ct

North Haven Dr

Be
rns

tad
t S

t

M-
5

No
vi 

Rd

I-96

Thirteen Mile Rd

East L
ak

e D
r

Fourteen Mile Rd

Me
ad

ow
br

oo
k R

d

O ld Nov iRd

Twelve Mile Rd Twelve Mile Rd

Me
ad

ow
br

oo
k R

d

M-
5

I-96

Twelve Mile Rd
M-

5

0 650 1,300 1,950 2,600325
Feet

1 inch = 1,650 feet

I
Map Author: Croy
Date: 12/6/13
Project: 2014 Chip Seal
Version #: v3.0

2014 Chip Seal Program
Location Map

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of NoviLegend
Chip Seal Streets

2014 Chip Seal Program



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Fannington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@lrsjlaw.com 

Aaron Staup, Engineering Coordinator 
CllY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi1 MI 48375 

December 71 2015 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

Re: 2014 Chip Seal - Highway Maintenance and Construction, Inc. 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 2014 Chip Seal Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 

The existing Maintenance and Guarantee Bond is adequate based on the final contract amount. 
Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff1 the closing 
documents appear to be in order. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

FARMINGTON HILLS IJ1 LANSING liil MARSHALL II ST. CLAIR SHORES 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
December 7, 2015 
Page 2 

EKS 
Enclosures 
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director (w/Enclosures) 
Carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures) 
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager (w/Enclosures) 
Mark Koskinen, URS Corporation/AECOM (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



CITYOFNOVI 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 

OWNER: 

2014 Chip Seal Program 

City of Nevi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Nevi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $250,630.00 

REVISED: $169,730.89 

SECTION 1. 

Item 

No. Description of Item Unit 

0 Constr. lnsoection "Crew Dav" CD 
1 MaintaininQ Traffic LS 

2 Erosion Control, Silt Fence LF 
3 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection EA 

4 DitchinQ LF 

5 Dr. Structure Cover. Adj, Case 2 EA 

6 Reconstruct Drainaoe Structure VF 

7 Point-Up Drainaae Structure EA 
8 Seal, SinQle Chip SY 

9 Seal, Sinale Chip, Patchina SY 

10 Seal, Foa SY 
11 Hand Patching TON 

12 HMA. 4C TON 

13 Aaareaate Base TON 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Quantity Cost/Unit TotaiAmt 

16.00 $ 640.00 $ 10,240.00 

1.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 

3000.00 $ 5.10 $ 15,300.00 

2.00 $ 250.00 $ 500.00 

2500.00 '$ 36.00 $ 90,000.00 

2.00 $ 1,450.00 $ 2.900.00 

4.00 i$ 775.00 $ 3,100.00 

2.00 $ 150.00 $ 300.00 

2oooo.oo I $ 2.71 $ 54,200.00 

5010.00 $ 3.00 $ 15,030.00 

20000.00 i' $ 0.50 $ 10,000.00 

30.00 i$ 300.00 $ 9,000.00 

272.00 $ 150.00 $ 40,800.00 

5.00 I$ 300.00 $ 1,500.00 
,, 

I 

I 

i 

I 

$ 250,630.00 

14-2201 

URS Corporation 
27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000 
Southfield, Michigan 48034 
(248) 204-5900 

November 3, 2014 
June 1, 2015 
June 1, 2015 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD 

Quantity Cost/Unit TotalAmt Quantity Amount % 

16.00 $ 640.00 $ 10,240.00 

1.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 

0.00 $ 5.10 $ -
0.00 $ 250.00 $ -
0.00 $ 36.00 $ -
0.00 $ 1.450.00 $ -
0.00 $ 775.00 $ -
0.00 $ 150.00 $ -

20342.80 $ 2.71 $ 55.128.99 342.80 $ 928.99 2% 
4136.00 $ 3.00 $ 12,408.00 

20342.80 $ 0.50 $ 10,171.40 342.80 $ 171.40 2% 

0.00 $ 300.00 $ -
480.55 $ 150.00 $ 72,082.50 

0.00 $ 300.00 $ -

$ 157,790.89 $ 1,100.39 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Highway Maintenance Company 
121 01 Wahrman 
Romulus, Michigan 48174 
(734) 941-8885 

October 29, 2015 

October 29, 2015 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

16.00 $ 10,240.00 

1.00 $ 8,000.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

20342.80 $ 55,128.99 

4136.00 $ 12,408.00 

20342.80 $ 10,171.40 

0.00 

480.55 $ 72.082.50 

0.00 

$ 157,790.89 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 2014 Chip Seal Program 

Item 

No. 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

SECTION 1 

Description of Item 

Hand Patching (Revised) 

AQQreQate Base _(Revised)_ 

Aggregate 1x3. lip rap 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

Unit 

TON 

TON 

LS 

Dlvlslon 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NOV\ PROJECT NO.: 

GL# 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$ 

$ 

14-2201 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

250,630.00 

250,630.00 

Quantity 

31.00 

15.00 

1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD 

Cost/Unit 

$ 290.00 

$ 150.00 

$ 700.00 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TotaiAmt 

8,990.00 

2,250.00 

700.00 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

11,940.00 

157,790.89 

169,730.89 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount 

1,100.39 

1,100.39 

% 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

31.00 $ 8,990.00 

15.00 $ 2,250.00 

1.00 $ 700.00 

0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -

11,940.00 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

157,790.89 ,..-------, 

169,73o.as I 1 oo% 



CITYOFNOVI 

Section 2. 

PROJECT: 2014 Chip Seal Program 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 

Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

MINUS L.D.'s: 

Subtotal: 

#of days over= c==! 
$amount/day=~ 

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 81,020.25 
2 $ 79,178.72 
3 $ 
4 $ 
5 $ 
6 $ 
7 $ 
8 $ 
9 $ 

10 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

NOV! PROJECT NO.: 

$ 250,630.00 

$ (80,899.11) 

$ 169,730.89 

$ 169,730.89 

169,730.89 

$ 

$ 169,730.89 

$ 

$ 169,730.89 

$ 160,198.97 

\$ 9,531.92 

3 
4 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Date 
October?, 2014 
October 13, 2014 

November 3, 2014 
June 29, 2016 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

TOTAL: $ 

Amount 
41,600.00 

(85,700.00) 
682.50 

(37,481.61) 

(80,899.11) 

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 16.00 
Additional "Crew Days" per ChanQe Orders: 0.00 
Totallnsoection "Crew Days" Allowed: 16.00 
lnsoection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 16.00 
Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 0.00 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 



CITYOFNOVI 

U All FuOO ~ W~ Of lien~" ll«n~~ llrom etD~ $UIXQ1'1!mc'lcf oo!No:t :>!Jj)j)W, PO\~ <im<l "l'Pro~ by 
the Coo~l. Al$0. e!toched ro F&'llll 131/I'Qm S~. CG;">~&ml jl£1!1 
<1 new ~ilim<Zlilll'X<I lind Gu&mlll~>e 13Qfid !if !he Clm(l<lrl! ~""""""""' Rid"" 
""""""'£11hll dj~ be-



CONSEN&r OF SURETY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 
AfA DOCUMENT G 

on 

TO(OWNER) 
(Name and address) 

PROJECT: 

CON rRACTOR: 

r~oad 

"'""m"''" of the final payment to the Ct;ntrnctor, aoo 
to 

OF SURETY COMPJ\NY TO 
ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEV>J 

OWNER 

l\RCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR 
SURETY 
OTHER 

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. 

I SURETY. 

, CON1RACTOR. 

!hal final payment to Ute Contractor ahall no! tho Surely of 

On a 



4277 

I'HILAIJ!liLPIIIA 1.'\DE~l\'ln' r.>iSiflt\NCE COMMN\' 
2J I St. Marll's Rd , Smtcr \00 
flab; Cynwyd, PA lqtl\l4-0%1! 

VcNOW ALL PtRSONS !3V HlESb PRESFNTS fhnl PIIILArH:LP!IL'\ !NDV.MNrrY I;>;Slll-\NCE CO,\lPANY Company). u CO'fl<ll\ltion 
tmdtr the laws ol the Corrul1llil\\'t<lltlt of l'eftllsylvanill. ooc:~ h<!reby con~Utul.Jl ~nd \'/Hlliim J. 1\l~f\llll!, M. Moe~ d. 

of M.eNki• Group, In~ .. •U ttuc and la11foJI r'Hlt!l'UC)'·in-fe~t with full to ~xecu!~ on ttll behalf bonds. tmd<mkings. 1\'t:ogninutces and Qll!er 
GOillriiel' of mdwmiiy wtd IWitms;:~ obhgJrtory 111 the mture thtffX>f, L'-<U~d in th~ course of itJ; snd to bmd the Com~"JJlY tlh:r~by. ill en arooull! Mt to e.>e<'"d 

~~~ I 
11115 l'<.mN of AUOm:Jy I! gnmt~j and IS Stgned m1d SC(lkd by faC>;troile under ruHl by the @Uthorily ofllw foll(}\\{ng 1'\.,-,o\ution o'iiJoptcJ by \!>e B<>•rd of Dt"'Ctws of 
PIHLM)ELPHIA UWEMNITY lNSU!U\~CI'.COMPi\1-<V nl n IT"~tiog dul) cnllotl the l"dayof Ju!;·, 2011 I 

Rl\SOI.NEO: Ti13t tit•.• Bu••rd or Dtn:>:ton horct>v nuthnriv:;s tl~~: l'l~idcnt or anv Vic;; !'resident of th~ 
C'omrfllny to. (1) Appoim AtiQtl't~y{s} in !'net a.nd nuth>l'rtt:e the ·AtlOIM)'(S) in' f~ot ro 

Fl.iHHlER 
f:lE!SOLV£t); 

@ltCut0 on b,;lwll or the ComJ)Gny ooMs and cootracts of hlcl<trmhy llfMl 
other \mting;; oblig1.1tory in the nnmm th~rwf otitl to the "'~al of the CompJny 
the1~to, 1md (2) to n:mo~. at £n) tirnc. any such A1tomcy·i11--Far,t aJid revoke the 
~llthomy giVen And, be ll I 
Thm the •i~ture5 of such oflle<:.>-s arrd the ~fXll of the Com!'1l11Y mli)' be ofllxed to ony 
such I'OW<;;I of AU<>mey ot c~rtifirntc l'l,)f:llmg tlt~:<~:to by fll.Climlle, and ~ny such l'ow:'f of 
Attomey so executed and ceni!lcd by foce1inu1e s1gMtt1re:~ and f•coimile se<ll (shall be 
v~Hd •nrl bkllng 1-~100 th~ Comp;u1y io the fumre ""!h tile rc-optcl to ocy bor><l or 
mvJertaklng lo wlut:h his lltt.'chc~ I 

IN TI-STIMONY \\HEREOF, l'lllLAlJELI'HlA rt-.Dt:Ml\!TY NSURANCH COMPAl\'Y HAS CAl:SED TH!S.It'STRVMENT TO BE SIG!'<F.D ANIJ 
ITS CORPORATE SJ:At.TO BE A!'fl'{ED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFI'!Cl' THIS !0111 DAV OF JUt;E 2013. 

(Seal) 

Rotx:n D. O'Le;~ry Jr, President (l. C!'.O 
Philnddphia Indemnity !Mm!lncc COOlf..Sil)' 

Onlhi3 to" d.lly or luM2013, !;>~fore m~corM rho [ndividMI who 
islltGliJ(':{elll <t,scribcd llfMl atttllori;red oOl,:,ot of the PHILAilEUi'fii!A 

p~~son•lly known. Mlil boing by rn<J duly swDrll suid tl"l ho 
CO~II'AN\'; thai th¢·~,01;1 !lflixcd 10 suid instrurm:n\ i,, !he 

Corp<JJdl.e seal of~id Company; tl;a\ t.ho said Corp<li<lle Seal and his sijpl~Mt WC'I¢ duly nffix~d. 

r.:sidins nt: 
(Notary Sc;~l) 

My ~ornmh.sion cxpirc:l: 

t!illll.0/l}Y-!'Jle-.f4~,c~~~-~~~-~c~­

~b£_d8. 21:11(2 

!, Edward Snysgo, Col]Xlrote S«:retary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNnY INSURANCE COMPANY, do herby ce-rtifY tlH!!.thc for<going rC(l(}lu1ion of the Bo.ml of 
Direc\Ocs and this Pov'"' of Attorney is5u~d purclill!11\ th~rcto 011 thh I om tluy of" Jun.' 20!3 true ~4\tl concct ond nrc z1ill ;,, full force llJid eOi:<:l. I do funlx:l ccnif)·t.hnl 
P,.obc!l D. O'I.<:;:J_ry Jr .. v.i10 c:.:c~Ulcd tN;, PlJW(':[ of Momey m Prcsitltnt, was on the dntc of execution of th~ auacbcd Power of Atlomey lh~ duly ele<:ll:d l'r¢:~icknl of 
PHILADELI'I!IA INDEMNITY n~SURANCE C0!'-1l'ANV, • \ 1 

'1N\ •\ I L ' ~ 

,, ·.;:;:;~·~:·;:;: ::::~ "'"'""' '"' """""' •ff••' ,,, ''""'"' =<of~-C<mo>'Y .,, ::>' ,,, ,, ~t·W\IJU/ . '2 I ) 

i t/ ., .._ · ., Edward Sayago, C'Of{l(lllitc Sccml!JI)' I 
\ , • \. ·:: • L .>··::.'.'.~:/ PUILADELPHIA INDEMNITY >NSUM!'IC!i COMPANY 

~{;~: .. :. ... ~.-: ~· . .' .. ::""• :+·· 



State of Michigan 
County of: .· .. ~~~~--~~~~--~--~~~~-~~~ November 30, 2015 

,_;_=-~-:_:~~;_:M_:.a~::i~n,_t...,.e.n~a.:;,"' n_c~·e~a, __ C~'o __ n_s-'tr_u-'c-'li-'o_n _c_"o·--·~--~ (deponent) being duly swom deposes nn<l says: 

!. That Bowen Paving Inc. is the Contractor/Subcon mctor for an 
- "---=-~---~-"""·"'r·'--~·~ 

improvem.;nt !o the prop~·rt)' described on the following JJnge. 

2. That the following is a ~tr~temenl of each subcontmctor and supplier nnd lahorer, for which the 
payment of wag•~S or fringe benefits and withholdings is due but unpnid, with whom tho 
Contractor/Subcontractor has Contracted/Subcontracted for performance under the Contract with 
the Owner or Lessee of the property, and that the amounts due to the persons as of the date hereof 
arc correctly and fully se! forth opposite their names as follows: 

J~.;~l-~ of---~~-- -~-~~~~,~T~·~,~~-~~--~··~--~-~~---~-.-A--~notm-tof ~-

s I I I vpe o ota 1 mount Amount Lubo!·a,· u 7Con rae or " ~ , ~ 
S J' ' lmprovem~nt Conlracl Alreadv Currently 

L
ubpp wr or Furnished Price Paid • Owing, Wages Due 
a orcr ~ but Unpaid 

Bowen Paving chip seal $851 'i 0.5~ 851 '10.5 0 0 

Amount of Labor, 
Fringe Benefits & 
Withholdings due 
but Unpaid 

-----~ 

0 

0 120-15~0240 



The C<)H!racts or subcontracts c rted here ill 
,,il\lated in Onklnnd Coumy, !'vfichi?,ai1, 

d:Jsr;nptlon property) _2014 Chip --~~!~gnam 

07/17/2017 

0120 I 



Nov301501:26p Bowen Pav ng Inc 2453347588 

FULL UNCONDITIONAl WAIVER 

having been fully and satisfied, all my/our construction rights against such 
property are hereby waived and released. 

lt the improvement is provided to property that rs a residential structure and if the owner 
or of the property or the owner's or designee has received a notice of 
furnishing from me/one of us or if ltwe are not required to proVJde one, and the owner, 
lessee. or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one' of us, the owner, 
lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either in 
writing, by te!Gphone. or personally. to verily that it is authentic. 

Signed on: 11/30/2015 

248-332-4956 

CO NOT SlGN BLANK OR lNCOMPlETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 

Ci;12D12 !;J(pmss Lien, Inc. dba ZliGn 



FUll UNCONDITIONAl WAIVER 

' 
My/our contract with HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION CO. to provide 

ROAD REPAIRS the improvement of the property described as 

2014 CHIP SEAL PROGRAM 

fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 

are hereby waived and released. 

JEFFREYS DEMEK, PRESIDENT 

(Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 

·~~Orit) 

Signed on: _1~21_03_1_20_1_5 ___ _ 12101 WAHRMAN ST 

ROMULUS, Ml 48174 

Telephone: 734-941·8885 

00 NOT SIGN BlANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



 

2014 Chip Seal Program – Looking North Along Summit Drive and the Intersection of Summit Court. 

 

 

2014 Chip Seal Program – Looking East Along Summit Court towards Summit Drive. 



 

2014 Chip Seal Program – Looking East Along Pleasant Cove towards Old Novi Road. 

 

 

2014 Chip Seal Program – Looking Northeast Along Shamrock Hill towards Crown Drive. 



 

2014 Chip Seal Program – Looking South Along Crown Drive from Shawood Drive. 

 

 

2014 Chip Seal Program – Looking South Along Shawood Drive at Crown Drive. 



 

2014 Chip Seal Program – Looking North Along Henning Drive towards South Lake Drive. 

 

 

2014 Chip Seal Program – Looking North Along Buffington Drive at Lilley Trail. 


	Map
	Legal Review - Kudla Saarela
	Photos



